AR

ot o Skagit County Auditor \
11/17/2014 Page 1 of 8 9 4MAM

'ASHINGTON STATE RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (rcw 65.04)

sactions contained therein): (all areas applicable to your document must be filled in)

2.

Please print or t‘gr.
Document Title(s)

1. Lﬁav\ Moé;)(\‘

Reference Number(s

Additional reference #’s on pagé:

Grantor(s) Exactly as name(s) ;ppe
Q A\ C,N-ur (5 JLW e b \C)
2 W(: \kjn L. Wae

Additional names on page __ 1

Grantee(s) Exactly as name(s) appear on document

1. Green Tree Servicing LLC

2,

Additional names on page __1__ of document.

Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or secti

(,t“\'* \b‘_—? ] (‘?Sf&df_ Q(JL/ ]Da/‘C'

Additional legal is on page q of document,

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
assigned PG? Yoo O

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff wili'n
to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

“I am signing below and paying an additional $50 recording fee (as provided in RCW 36.18.01
referred to as an emergency nonstandard document), because this document does not meet nm

Note to submitter: Do not sign above gor pay additional $50 fee if the document meets margin/formatting requiremey 15,




of 12

0514968 000009886 O96TXX 32

%‘ee Servicing LLC
#yrene Road

[SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA] \“\Q}?‘ C

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ~ Saeqq St

secured by, the Security Instr
Instrument and defined therei

63307 W ROSS PL
MARBLEMOUNT, WA 98267

ORIGINAL

2ements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
in the Note or Security Instrument):

the real property described in the abovewatera Security Instrument.
In consideration of the mutual promis
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contajr

1.As of 10/01/2014, the amount payable un
Balance") is U.5. $123,197.42 consisling of the unpai
interest and other amounts capitalized.

the Security Instrument {the “New Principal
tnt(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any

Interest will be charged on the Interest Be ng Prlncspél Balance at the yearly rate of
of principal and interest of
ame day of each succeeding

is $86,250.00.
4.62500%, from 10/01/2014. Borrower promises to make monthly
U.S. $394.71, beginning on the 11/01/2014, and continuing theres
month until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued
The yearly rate of 4.62500% will remain in effect until the Interest | Balance and all
accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new monthly pa) mant Ut does not include any

owed. The new Maturity Date will be 10/01/2054. Borrower's payment

as follows:
LH 4111 !LG‘?S
Skagit County Auditar $130.00
11/17/2014 Page 2 of 9 9:41AM
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1ID1(rév. 01/09)

B




Fr =

af

0514963 DOOCO93AL DSGTXX 4

Monthly

Principal and
Interest Rate Payment Number of
Interest Rate Change Date ;nterest Begins On Monthly
ayment Payments
Amount
4.625% 10/01/2014 $394.71 11/01/2014 480

3.Borrower agrees to pay in
Note and Security Instrument+
Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays
Date.

eferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
riiestof. (i} the date Borrower sells or transfers an interest in the
entite Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity

4.If Borrower makes a partial prepayme
Deferred Principal Balance before applyir

ingipal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
uch partial prepayment to other amounts due.

i

5.If all or any part of the Property or any intéieit in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Bosfower is sgi ' transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in ums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give "B rEWS
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the nistice
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If

olice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
] | or mailed within which Borrower

further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contai
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument sha/l
making of the modified payments hersunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note an
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the.

hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of:b
remedies on the Note and Security instrument, whether such rights or remedie€ ariss theréunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled ‘ erty

or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security I#iStrum
expressly reserved by Lender.

{c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or relea
part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recordin
title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by th

Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender. ’m mull nm“"mll mw
JRO‘!‘AJI'I 1770093

Skagit County Auditor $130.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Farnily-Fannie Mas UNIFORM INSTRUMENT 14/17/2014 Page 3 of 8 9:41AM



2

of

0514964 DOCDO9&AL O96TXX &

¢) Barrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary of
uired to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
endsr, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

uthorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share certain Borrower public
blic personal information including, but not limited to {i) name, address, telephaone number,
esyrity Number, (jii) credit score, (iv) income, and (v) payment history and information about

Borrower consents to Bair
mortgage assistance relatlv

6.Borrower will pay to Lender on t ﬁnts are due under the Loan Documents as amended by this

Agreement, until the Loan is pai “Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a)
taxes and assessments and other itenp ich*Can attain priority over the Mortgage as a Ilen or

assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. '
promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts 16

directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for a
been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furni

fnent contained in the Loan
Jments. If Borrower is
pay the amount due for

provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covena
Documents as the phrase “c0venant and agreement” is used in t

an Escrow ltem, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan Documenfs
such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender an
revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice g
Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all
are then required undet this paragraph.

Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (‘RESP
exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estims

or otherwise in accordance with applicable iaw.

20‘,41 ‘,1 ?009!'1 l
Skagit County Auditor $130.00
11/17/2014 Page 4 of g 241AM

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev, 01/09)



s

of

05349La Q00009886 O9GTXX L

nds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality,
ity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal

oan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems no later than the time specified
RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds. annually analyzing

on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however, that interest shall
Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds

payments, if there’
Borrower as required b
deficiency in accordanc

Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify
Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
But in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sii
Borrower any Funds held by L&nd

cifed by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to

7.Borrower also will comply with ali-ether.covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessmeghts, estrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security’ Ieétrment; however, the following terms and provisions are forever

canceled, null and void, as of the date spi cified in paragraph No. 1 above:

relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate.;;
applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate.+é
Payment Rewards Addendum io Note and par&gmp
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Fim
Borrower may have otherwise been entitied; and

. payable under the Note including, where
described in paragraph 1 of the Timely
fthe Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
' ewards rate reduction to which

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed, ?c
part of, the Note or Security instrument and that contains any
referred to in (a) above.

ent Rewards Rider, where
sr-partially incorporated into, or is
| d provisions as those

8.Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in
defauit in the making of payments under the Security Instrument sha
making of the modified payments hereunder.

operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled aga_'i'ﬁ
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instru
expressly raserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whaf
part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fe
title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured bv the

Security instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender. ‘I“M l'"ll‘ Hmll M"n

1700

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Skagit County Audltor $130.00
11/17/2014 Page 5 of 8 9:41AM



iz

of

05149LA 000009886 O9GTXX 7

rower agrees to execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary lo either (i)
arisummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and conditions of this
lan.if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. | understand that a corrected Agreement
ided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error.
t to sign any such corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documents shali

jn full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and ! will not be
‘modification.

By:
Name: Brian A Abbee
Title; Default Services Supervi

License #: 68000
0CT 2 2 00

Date

count#; 894767649

This communication is from a debt collector, attempt to collect a debt, and any information obtained will

be used for that purpose.

[SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FORACKNOWLEDGEMENT]

L LT

411170093
Skagit County Auditor $130.00

11/17/12014 Page 6 of 9 9:41AM

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -Single Family-Fannle Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01(rev. 01/09)



F WASHINGTON)

ILYN L. WEBB is/are the person(s)

Name (typed or printed):

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the Stat

Residing at 6,64%//& /,( }5/)/147/(

and said person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed

yowledged it to be his/her/their free and voluntary act for the

A_#7ST;

Notary Pubtie
State of Washington

My appointment expires:

KRISTI L CURTIN
My Appdintrment Expires Jul 13, 2015

07.43"

LT

$120.00
8 9:41am




F. Arizona, County ss: Maricopa

@(:T 2 2 'Zmd’ _ before me, the undersigned, a notary
f id state, personally appeared

nsed Loss Mitigation Specialist of Green Tree Servicing LLC

personally Ka: =
whose name(s) is/are
executed the samg
instrument, the individuaifs),
instrument, J

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s}
d to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
helr capacity {ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the

fe person upen behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the

&

Donna K Gillane
Natary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County

Notary Public

My Commissicn Expires
Junha 9, 2018

LT

c0T4TT770
; 0
Skagit County Auditor y
1111712014 Page 8 of $130.00

9 9:41am



SCADE RIVER PARK NO. 3, according to the plat thereof, recorded in
lats, pages 22 through 24, records of Skagit County, Washington.

it County, Washington.

AT

Skagit County Auditor $120.00
11/17/2014 Page 9 of 92 9:41AM



